502805079 05/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2851674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANAND PRAHLAD	08/25/2009
RAHUL S. PAWAR	08/06/2009
PRAKASH VARADHARAJAN	08/24/2009
PAVAN KUMAR REDDY BEDADALA	08/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2 CRESCENT PLACE
City:	OCEANPORT
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07757

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14275381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, IN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060692-8050.US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDY REISMAN
SIGNATURE:	/sbr/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=2014-05-12-Assignment-60692-8050US5#page1.tif source=2014-05-12-Assignment-60692-8050US5#page2.tif source=2014-05-12-Assignment-60692-8050US5#page3.tif

PATENT 502805079 REEL: 032871 FRAME: 0683

source=2014-05-12-Assignment-60692-8050US5#page4.tif source=2014-05-12-Assignment-60692-8050US5#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 032871 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Anand Prahlad; Rahul S. Pawar; Prakash Varadharajan; and Pavan Kumar Reddy Bedadala (the "Assignors"), having mailing addresses at 2 Crescent Place, Oceanport, New Jersey 07757-0090; 2 Crescent Place, Oceanport, New Jersey 07757-0090; and 2 Crescent Place, Oceanport, New Jersey 07757-0090; and 2 Crescent Place, Oceanport, New Jersey 07757-0090, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT OF VIRTUALIZATION DATA (the "Application"), executed concurrently herewith and naming the Assignors as inventors. The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application 12/553,294 when known.

CommVault Systems, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 2 Crescent Place, Oceanport, New Jersey 07757-0090 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or

PATENT REEL: 032871 FRAME: 0685 perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

			_		7 him	2	
					Amand F	Prahlad	
Date:	8/25	109			•		
United States	of Ame	erica)				
State of		LU) ss.:				
County of	-	Monmo	outh)				
On this	25th	day of	August	,	2009	, before me	
personally ca	me	Ana	nd Prahlad	,	to me known	to be the individu	lsı
described in	and who	executed	the foregoing in	strum	ent, and ackn	owledged executi	ion
of the same.				/		-	
				Y	scultte S	sai	
			N	otary l	Public		
				1.			

PAULETTE D: DIDION Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Exp. 12/31/2013

		PSI.
		Rahul S. Pawar
Date: 8/6	૦૧	
United States of Am)
State of	NJ) ss.:
County of	Monmouth)
On this 6th personally came described in and wh	day of Angus	
of the same.	o executed the follego	anlette S.S.2
		Notary Public

PAULETTE D. DIDION Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Exp. 12/31/2013

Date: Aug 24, 2009
Date: Any 24, 2009
United States of America)
State ofNJ) ss.:
County of Monmouth)
On this 24 th day of August, 2009, before me personally came Prakash Varadharajan, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public

PAULETTE D. DIDION Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Exp. 12/31/2013

Pavan Kumar Reddy Bedadala

Date: A	ng.11,2000	<u>i</u>			
United States of A	merica)			
State of)	SS.:		
County of	Monm	outh)			
On this	day of _	Angust	<u> </u>	2009	_, before me
personally came					o be the individual
described in and w	ho executed	the foregoin	g instrum	nent, and ackno	wledged execution
of the same.			4	aulette D.	· 20`
			Notary	Public	
			L.		

PAULETTE D. DIDION Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Exp. 12/31/2013

5